

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1199

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “corporation;” in line 4; and in line 7, after “group;” insert “imposing a certain requirement on the governance of a self-insurance group;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “BE” in line 24 down through “ARTICLE” in line 25 and substitute “HAVE A REQUIREMENT THAT THE GOVERNANCE OF THE GROUP BE UNDER THE CONTROL OF ITS MEMBERS”; and on page 3, strike beginning with “BE” in line 22 down through “ARTICLE” in line 23 and substitute “HAVE A REQUIREMENT THAT THE GOVERNANCE OF THE GROUP BE UNDER THE CONTROL OF ITS MEMBERS”.